

## Lake County Illinois

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1	1631	Version:	1	Name:	Resolution approving a contract with Data Company, of Herndon, Virginia, response professional services in the \$61,662.40 for one year with the opti two one-year periods.	for security amount of
Туре:	resc	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/2	25/2022			In control:	Financial & Administrative Committee	e
On agenda:					Final action	n: 11/15/2022	
Title:	Resolution approving a contract with DLT, a Tech Data Company, of Herndon, Virginia, for security response professional services in the amount of \$61,662.40 for one year with the option to renew for two one-year periods.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. FY22 - DLT Incident Response \$61,662.40 5095976 Ref 17186521 - QUO, 2. FY22- DLT CS IR - VDF						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
11/15/2022	1	Lake Cou	unty Board			adopted	Pass
11/3/2022	1	1 Financial & Administrative Committee			-	recommended for adoption to the regular agenda	Pass

Resolution approving a contract with DLT, a Tech Data Company, of Herndon, Virginia, for security response professional services in the amount of \$61,662.40 for one year with the option to renew for two one-year periods.

- DLT Crowdstrike professional incident response services will respond strategically and quickly to a cyber security event.
- Pursuant to Chapter 33.115 of the County's Purchasing Ordinance, Cooperative Joint Purchasing Authorized, the County may participate in a cooperative purchasing agreement for the procurement of goods, services, construction, or professional services with one or more public procurement units in accordance with an agreement entered into between the participants.
- A cooperative purchasing contract with DLT has been identified through General Services Administration (GSA) (GS-35F-267DA) to procure needed goods, services, construction, or professional services that were competitively solicited and awarded.

## RESOLUTION

**WHEREAS,** DLT Crowdstrike professional incident response services will respond strategically and quickly to a cyber security event; and

**WHEREAS,** Pursuant to Chapter 33.115 of the County's Purchasing Ordinance, Cooperative Joint Purchasing Authorized, the County may participate in a cooperative purchasing

agreement for the procurement of goods, services, construction, or professional services with one or more public procurement units in accordance with an agreement entered into between the participants; and

**WHEREAS**, A cooperative purchasing contract with DLT has been identified through General Services Administration (GSA) (GS-35F-267DA) to procure needed goods, services, construction, or professional services that were competitively solicited and awarded.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by this Lake County Board, that the purchasing agent is authorized to enter into a contract with DLT for professional services in the amount of \$61,662.40 for one year with the option to renew for two one-year periods to be charged to 101-1300010-71150.

**DATED,** at Waukegan, Illinois, on November 15, 2022.